HB 2948 - H AMD 868 By Representative Graves

ADOPTED 02/13/2018

```
On page 2, line 15, after "(6)" strike "The" and insert "Except as
 1
  otherwise provided in subsection (17) of this section, the"
 3
       On page 2, line 19, after "of" strike "((twenty)) thirty-five
 4
  thousand" and insert "twenty-((five))seven thousand five hundred"
 6
       On page 2, line 25, after "exceeds" strike "((twenty)) thirty-five
 7
   thousand and insert "twenty-((five))seven thousand five hundred"
 9
       On page 3, line 35, after "(13)" strike "The" and insert "Except
10
11 as otherwise provided in subsection (17) of this section, the"
12
13
       On page 3, beginning on line 39, after "of" strike "((twenty))
14 thirty-five thousand" and insert "twenty-((five))seven thousand five
15 hundred"
16
       On page 4, line 8, after "of" strike "((twenty)) thirty-five
17
18 thousand and insert "twenty-((five))seven thousand five hundred"
19
                 4,
                     beginning on line 13, after "exceeds"
20
          page
   "((twenty)) thirty-five thousand" and insert "twenty-((five))seven
22 thousand five hundred"
23
       On page 5, after line 6, insert the following:
24
       "(17) The population thresholds identified in subsections (6) and
25
  (13) of this section shall be increased as follows:
26
       (a) Thirty thousand on July 1, 2023;
27
```

- 1 (b) Thirty-two thousand five hundred on July 1, 2028; and
 - (c) Thirty-five thousand on July 1, 2033."

3

2

 $\underline{\text{EFFECT:}}$ Changes the population threshold at which a city or town must assume additional responsibilities from 35,000 to 27,500. Increases this population threshold by 2,500 every 5 years through 2033, when it reaches 35,000.

--- END ---